Introduced by:

Mayor 01/07/92

Date:
Action:
Vote:

Adopted 13 yes, 1 no

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 92-08

## AUTHORIZING NEGOTIATIONS FOR AN AGREEMENT FOR THE MANAGEMENT OF CENTRAL PENINSULA GENERAL HOSPITAL

- WHEREAS, the Central Peninsula General Hospital is currently operated by LHS Management Company, Inc., a division of Lutheran Health Systems; and
- WHEREAS, the agreement with LHS Management Company, Inc., will expire June 30, 1992; and
- WHEREAS, the Mayor, working in conjunction with the service area board, established a request for proposal committee; and
- WHEREAS, the committee developed a request for proposal, and received proposals for management of the facility; and
- WHEREAS, the RFP committee recommends that negotiations be authorized with Lutheran Health Systems to reach an agreement for management of the Central Peninsula General Hospital with negotiations also authorized with Quorum Health Resources, Inc., in the event that an agreement with Lutheran Health Systems cannot be successfully negotiated; and
- WHEREAS, the Central Peninsula Hospital Service Area Board voted to join that recommendation and recommends the assembly authorize negotiations;

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- Section 1. That the mayor is authorized to enter negotiations with Lutheran Health Systems to reach an agreement for the management of the Central Peninsula General Hospital.
- Section 2. That in the event an agreement cannot be reached with Lutheran Health Systems the mayor is authorized to negotiate with Quorum Health Resources to reach an agreement for the management of the Central Peninsula General Hospital.

Section 3. That any agreement negotiated by the mayor or his designees shall be subject to approval of the assembly.

Section 4. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 7TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1992.

Betty J. Glick, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Gaye J. Vaughan, Borough Clerk